We’ve Got The Power.™
Specifications
Features Operating Characteristics
Model Nominal
Voltage
Output Voltage
Float/Fast
Output
Current (mA) Type
Dimensions: in. (mm)  Weight
lbs. (kg)Length Width Height
PSC-6250F 6 6.83 / NA 400 Fixed volt float 2.20 (56) 1.96 (50) 1.88 (48) 0.50 (0.23)
PSC-6250A 6 6.75 / 7.35 400 Dual Rate 2.20 (56) 1.96 (50) 1.88 (48) 0.50 (0.23)
PSC-6300A 6 6.84 / 7.35 300 Dual Rate 2.75 (69) 2.75 (70) 3.75 (95) 1.36 (0.62)
PSC-61000A 6 6.84 / 7.35 1000 Dual Rate 2.75 (70) 2.75 (70) 3.75 (95) 1.36 (0.62)
PSC-12800A 12 13.68 / 14.70 800 Dual Rate 2.75 (69) 2.75 (70) 3.75 (95) 1.36 (0.62)
PSC-122000A 12 13.50 / 14.70 2000 Dual Rate 5.55 (141) 3.60 (91) 2.89 (73) 3.80 (1.73)
PSC-124000A 12 13.50 / 14.70 4000 Dual Rate 6.65 (169) 5.30 (135) 3.40 (86) 7.40 (3.36)
PSC-124000AP 12 13.50 / 14.70 2,500/2,200 Charger/Pwr. Supply 6.65 (169) 5.30 (135) 3.40 (86) 7.40 (3.36)
Electronically regulated - current limited chargers for
sealed lead-acid type batteries.
Wall mount plug-in design for 250, 300, 500, 800 series

* 		� The “NRTL/C” mark appearing next to the CSA stamp indicates that the charger was also tested to meet U.L. requirements (UL 1310). Under the provisions of this agreement, CSA
and U.L. can now test to each others’ specifications and thus obtain approval for both organizations.
** 	 PSC-122000A and PSC-124000A can be switched to accept 115 VAC or 230 VAC input (47-63 Hz) allowing usage both here and abroad.
***	� PSC-124000AP should be used when the automatic dual rate charger is used like a power supply. As such it can supply a continuous load current of up to 2.5A, yet still switch into
float mode (13.8V) when the battery is fully charged.
Charger Model Max Output (mA)
Use with Battery U.L./CSA
ListingVoltage Capacity
PSC-6250F † 400 6 0.5 - 2 AH U.L.
PSC-6250A† 400 6 1 - 3 AH U.L.
PSC-6300A 300 6 1 - 3 AH CSA/NRTL*
PSC-61000A 1000 6 5 - 10 AH CSA/NRTL*
PSC-12800A 800 12 4 - 8 AH CSA/NRTL*
PSC-122000A** 2000 12 8 - 20 AH CSA
PSC-124000A** 4000 12 20 - 40 AH CSA
PSC-124000AP*** 3500 12 12- 40 AH CSA
Power-Sonic does not offer chargers for batteries with capacities higher than 100 AH. If you have any queries or
difficulties in locating a suitable charger for batteries above 100AH, our Technical department will be happy to help.
CORPORATE OFFICE • 7550 Panasonic Way • San Diego, CA 92154 • USA • Tel: +1-619-661-2020 • Fax: +1-619-661-3650
CUSTOMER SERVICE